
Dog Neutering Campaign 

List of grants made to each territorial authority 

 

 

* All listed grant amounts are exclusive of GST 

All applications were considered and approved in accordance with the process outlined on the Department of Internal Affairs’ 

website: https://www.dia.govt.nz/Resource-material-Dog-Control-2016-2017-Nationwide-menacing-dog-neutering-campaign 

 

Territorial 
authority 

Grant amount 
approved* 

Ashburton $695.65 

Auckland $226,086.96 

Buller $2,173.91 

Dunedin $9,565.22 

Far North $15,000 .00 

Grey $8,695.65 

Hauraki $6,086.95 

Invercargill $37,391.30 

Kapiti Coast $15,617.39 

Kawerau $7,711.30 

Manawatu $19,336.09 

Masterton $28,191.30 

Napier $15,217.39 

Nelson $21,739.13 

New Plymouth $19,330.43 

Opotiki $10,608.70 

Palmerston North $9,230.00 

Porirua $11,739.13 

Rangitikei $22,608.70 

Rotorua $22247.83 

Ruapehu $10,434.78 

South Waikato $22,486.96 

South Wairarapa $2,002.61 

Tasman $23,478.26 

Taupo $13,043.48 

Tauranga $55,956.52 

Waikato $15,492.17 

Wellington $4,695.65 

Western Bay of 
Plenty 

$44,830.43 

Westland $12,391.30 

Whakatane $33,913.04 

Whanganui $41,300.87 

https://www.dia.govt.nz/Resource-material-Dog-Control-2016-2017-Nationwide-menacing-dog-neutering-campaign

